6-15-05

06/15/05 WED 13:56 FAX 312 984 7700

MWE CHICAGO

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

'N 1 5 2005

2000

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0561-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

reco 1.030266 72 .				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pless	ne record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Sovereign Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Prome Technologies, Inc.			
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Internal c/o Stonebridge Partners Equity Fund II, LP Address:			
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2529 Legacy Drive			
Corporation-State	City: Aurora			
☑ Other Federal Savings Benk	State: Illinois			
Citizenship (see none	Country: United States Zip: 60504			
guidelines)				
Execution Date(s) April 8, 2005	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delawere			
Security Agreement	Other Chtizenship			
Other Termination of Security Interest In Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
	(Designations must be a separate documents from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s)	and Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,737,630; 1,980,480; 2,162,907; 2,425,278			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗵 No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:			
Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 180.00			
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400	☐ Enclosed			
City: Chicago	8 . Payment Information:			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 312.372,2000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 312.984.7700	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206			
Email Address: jmikulina@mwe.com	Authorized User Name MoDermott Wilf & Emery LLP			
9. Signature: fromfer m. Wekerler				
Signature Date				
Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq.	Total number of pages included cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	ar upon, establishment and appearance			

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 2:54:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:312 984 7700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERM	INATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of	
Hard 8	, 2005, is made by SOVEREION BANK, (the "Secured Party").	

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 29, 2004, PROMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain property to the Secured Party, including without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks; trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2005 at Reel 3051 and Frame 0185; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all interest in, the following Trademarks:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Grantor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Grantor, Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor in interest of assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

TRJ11603704v3

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 2:54:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:312 984 7700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

04/07/2005 THU 9:23 PAX

.....

3. 3. A. .

2 082/604

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security interest in Trademades to be duly executed as of the date first set first above, and by the signature below of its duly sufferized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions hereof.

Secured Party:

SOVEREIGN BANK

Name: Muchael T MY Daras D.
Title: SVA

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 2:54:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:312 984 7700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

Registered Marks

William Company of the Company of th		- Republications
HOLOPRISM	1,737,630	12/0]/1992
HOLOSECURE	2,162,907	06/02/1998
THE THIRD DIMENSION IN PAPER	1,980,480	06/18/1996
PROMAYAC	2,425,278	01/30/2001

TREIM03704v)

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 2:54:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:312 984 7700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26